ndians of North Americe

Second Edition, Revised

Harold E.Driver




North America

Second Edition, Revised
Harold E. Driver

THE UNIVERSITY OF CHICAGO PRESS
Chicago and London



ISBN: 0-226-16467-5 (paperbound)
Library of Congress Catalog Number: 79-76207

The University of Chicago Press, Chicago 60637
The University of Chicago Press, Ltd., London

© 1961, 1969 by The University of Chicago
All rights reserved. Published 1969
Printed in the United States of America

01 0099 98 97 96 95 94 10111213 14



Indians of North America



To Wilhelmine



0N LA W

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29,
30.
31.
32.
33
34.
35.
36.
37.

Ilustrations

Dominant Types of Subsistence
Subsistence Areas

Natural Vegetation Areas

Native Population Density

Maize and Cotton

Horticultural Sexual Division of Labor
Salt

Dominant Species of Tobacco

Probable Aboriginal Sources of Tobacco
Alcoholic Beverages

Peyote

Other Narcotics

Dominant House Types

Conical and Subconical Houses
Semisubterranean Houses, Tunnel Entrances, and Hammocks
Multifamily Houses

Dominant House-Building Division of Labor
Sweating

Dominant Clothing Materials

Moccasins

Dominant Noncooking Containers
Twining or Coiling of Baskets, Bags, or Mats
Plaiting of Baskets, Bags, or Mats
Weaving Devices

Pottery Vessels

Craft Specialization

Land Tenure

Ownership and Inheritance of Dwellings
Postnuptial Residence

Descent

Number of Multiple Sibs

Moieties

Mother-Aunt Terms of Reference

Sexual Dominance in Subsistence Pursuits
Language Families

38-44. Principal Indian Tribes of North America:

38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,

Northwest North America
North Central North America
Eastern North America
Western United States

Central United States

Eastern United States

Mexico and Western Caribbean

Xiii



Preface to the Second Edition

INCE the first edition was published in 1961 there has been an
S increased interest on the part of students, laymen, and anthro-
pologists alike in what the Indians of the twentieth century have been
doing, especially in the recent years of the 1960’s. To meet this demand,
the author has deleted the last chapter of the first edition and sub-
stituted for it five new chapters on ethnohistory and culture change
after A.D. 1492. These terminal chapters divide the continent along
national lines, with separate chapters or sections for Mexico, the
United States, Alaska, Canada, and Greenland. Because most
readers of this book are likely to be residents of the United States and
are most concerned with the Indians in this nation, two of these
chapters are devoted to the United States.

The five terminal chapters are more concerned with the facts of
ethnohistory than with the broad trends or processes of acculturation
theory. The author was more impressed with the wide variation in the
responses of Indians to Whites than with the overall uniformities which
could be pigeonholed under a double handful of theoretical concepts.
At the same time, contrasts have been made between the Spanish and
the English treatment of Indians in the colonial period, and between
the policies and programs of the new governments—Mexico, the
United States, Canada, and Denmark—in the later period. The
twentieth century is given more space than any other, perhaps as much
as the other four historic centuries combined.

The first chapter, on archeology, has been rewritten entirely to
include the many discoveries since 1961 and to emphasize the growth
of the civilizations in Meso-America. Dancing has been added to the
chapter on music by Wilhelmine Driver, and the music of Meso-
America has been given fuller treatment.

The order of two chapters has been changed. The chapter on
language, originally 25, has been moved forward to become 3. This
has been done to familiarize the reader near the beginning with the

XV



Xxvi PREFACE TO THE SECOND EDITION

terms for language families and subfamilies, which are used through-
out the book to localize information of all kinds. The genetic language
classification of Voegelin and Voegelin (1966) replaces the older
scheme of the first edition. The original Chapter 14, “Property and
Inheritance,”” has now become 16 so that it will follow the two chapters
on kinship instead of preceding them. Property was owned and
inherited by kinship groups, and their structures must be known in
order to understand the discussion about property.

The Circum-Caribbean area has been dropped from the text,
although it is left on the maps. It is included in the Handbook of South
American Indians, edited by Julian H. Steward, in Native Peoples of
South America, by Steward and Louis Faron, and in other general
works on South America. Its geographical and historical affiliations
are with South America rather than with North America.

The chapter on horticulture has been drastically revised in light of
new research by archeologists and botanists. Intentional diffusion by
man of domesticated plants across the Pacific before A.D. 1492 has
been abandoned as an explanation in favor of independent domesti-
cation in the two hemispheres for all genera and species except the
sweet potato, which seems to have been first domesticated in the New
World and subsequently diffused to Polynesia within the time span
A.D. 1-1492. The list of Meso-American domesticated plants has been
expanded, but the new entries are of minor importance in the native
culture.

About 150 new references have been cited and added to the ter-
minal bibliography, most of them with dates in the 1960’s. The
illustrations remain the same except for the deletion of one line draw-
ing; Maps 1, 2, 6, 31, and 37 have been revised. The index retains most
of the original entries, to which several hundred new ones have been
added.

The criticism made by some reviewers that the first edition of this
book lacked functionally integrated descriptions of the cultures of
single tribes has not been acted upon because four other books with a
wealth of such descriptions have appeared since: The Americas on the
Eve of Discovery, edited by Harold E. Driver, 1964; The Native
Americans, by Robert F. Spencer, Jesse D. Jennings, et al., 1965; This
Land Was Theirs, by Wendell H. Oswalt, 1966; The North American
Indians, edited by Roger C. Owen, James J. F. Deetz, and Anthony
D. Fisher, 1967. These books supplement each other as well as this
book.



Prefuce to the Second Edition xvii

I wish to thank the reviewers and teachers of courses on Indians for
their suggestions for improving the book, especially David Barreis,
David Damas, William N. Fenton, Nelson H. H. Graburn, June
Helm, Melville Jacobs, Volney Jones and Evon Vogt. My wife
Wilhelmine and I are especially grateful to George Herzog for his
meticulous and helpful criticism of the revised version of the chapter
on music and dance, as well as for suggestions for the language chap-
ter. I wish also to acknowledge the help of Nancy O. Lurie of the
University of Wisconsin at Milwaukee and Joseph Jorgensen of the
University of Michigan, who read the first draft of the terminal chap-
ters on the areas north of Mexico and made valuable marginal notes,
most of which were incorporated in the final draft. I am also grateful
to Frank Essene of the University of Kentucky for verbal comments
on both the old and the new material which improved its quality, and
to Daniel Crowley of the University of California, Davis, for giving
the typing of the first draft of the terminal chapters priority over his
own work. I wish, further, to thank Patricia Rademaker of Dauvis,
California, and Peggy Wagner and Janice Perry of Bloomington,
Indiana, for a careful typing job. My greatest debt, however, is to my
wife Wilhelmine, who criticized and edited every word of the manu-
script from the first to the final draft, read and summarized a number
of Spanish sources, and contributed enormously to the thought of
the book as well as to the mechanics of the writing.



Contents

Preface XV
1 ORIGIN AND PREHISTORY . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
The First Farmers
Civilization
2: CULTURE AREAS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17

3: LANGUAGE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25

Phonology

Grammar

Language and Culture
Classification

Language Areas and Culture Areas
Writing

4: SUBSISTENCE PATTERNS

N
()

Areal Survey

Natural Vegetation Areas
Domesticated Animals
Population

5: HORTICULTURE. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 66
Maize
Other Plants

Tools and Techniques of Farming
Conclusions

6: OTHER ASPECTS OF SUBSISTENCE. . . . . . . . . . 84

Hunting

Fishing

Wild Plant Foods

Food Preparation and Preservation
Nutrition

Social and Religious Aspects
Conclusions

Vil



viil

CONTENTS

: NARCOTICS AND STIMULANTS.

Tobacco

Alcoholic Beverages
Major Narcotics
Minor Narcotics

: HOUSING AND ARCHITECTURE

Dominant House Types
Comparative Analysis
Sweathouses
Architecture

: CLOTHING

Major Styles
Geographical Distributions
Division of Labor

: CRAFTS . . .
Weaving
Pottery
Skin Dressing
Metallurgy
Division of Labor
: ART.

Areal Survey
General Remarks on Visual Art

: Music AND DANCE

By Wilhelmine Driver

: EXCHANGE AND, TRADE

Gift and Ceremonial Exchange
Trade
Conclusions

: MARRIAGE AND THE FAMILY .

Infant or Child Betrothal
Premarital Mating

Ways of Acquiring a Spouse
Incest Taboos and Exogamy
Cousin Marriage

Affinal Marriage

Polygamy

Postnuptial Residence

The Family

105

116

136

154

176

194

208

222



15

19:

20:

21 ;

LARGER KIN GROUPS AND KINSHIP TERMINOLOGY
Lineages, Sibs, Moieties, Phratries
Clans and Demes
Kinship Terminology
The Origin of Unilateral Descent

: PROPERTY AND INHERITANCE .

Land Tenure

Ovwnership and Inheritance of Dwellings
Ownership and Inheritance of Chattels
Incorporeal Property

: GOVERNMENT AND SOCIAL CONTROLS

Areas without True Political Organization
Areas with Borderline and Mixed Systems

Contents

Areas with Tribal Organization in the Historic Period

The State
Summary and Conclusions

: VIOLENCE, FEUDS, RAIDS, AND WAR

Absence of True Warfare

Weak or Mixed Patterns of Warfare
Well-Developed Warfare

Human Sacrifice and Cannibalism
Economic Conquest and Human Sacrifice
Conclusions

RANK AND SociAL CLASSES

Minimal Development of Status and Rank
Northwest Coast System

Systems Adjacent to Northwest Coast
Complex Systems of Meso-America

Systems Derived in Part from Meso-America

Conclusions
SODALITIES AND THEIR CEREMONIES .

Inconsequential Sodality Organization
Relatively Important Sodalities
Greatest Elaboration of Sodalities
Summary and Conclusions

Lire CYCLE .
Birth and Infancy
Puberty
Death
Summary and Conclusions

269

287

309

o8]
1%
=]

345

363



x CONTENTS

22:

23:

24:

25:
26:
27:

EDUCATION .
Discipline
Praise and Ridicule
Free Imitation and Directed Learning
The Markers of Maturity
Personal Names
Vision Quest and Spirit Helper
Education among the Aztecs

RELIGION, MAGIC, AND MEDICINE

The Gods and Priests of the Aztecs

The Magic and Medicine Men of the Navaho
The Forgiving Creeks

The Vision Quest of the Sanpoil

The Possessional Shamanism of the Eskimo
Conclusions

PERSONALITY AND CULTURE .
The Controversial Pueblos
The Egocentric Northwest Coast Men
The Manly-Hearted Plains People
The Pseudo-Apollonians of the Sub-Arctic
The Aggressive but Insecure Iroquoians
The Ambivalent Eskimo
The Negative Meso-American Commoners
Conclusions

HisTorY AND CULTURE CHANGE IN MEXICO
INDIAN-WHITE RELATIONS IN 'THE UNITED STATES.

INDIAN CULTURE CHANGE IN THE UNITED STATES

28: HisTORY AND CULTURE CHANGE IN CANADA, ALASKA,

29:

AND GREENLAND

Canada
Alaska
Greenland

ACHIEVEMENTS AND CONTRIBUTIONS
PLATES (following page 188)
Maps ( following page 566)
BIBLIOGRAPHY .

INDEX

378

396

431

456
479
505

530

554

567
595



O — S OVXADU R WD — D0

@0 £ g o g% B9 [ £

Illustrations

FIGURES
Diffusion of Maize
Domed Snow House
Domoid Stone-Earth- Whalebone House
Rectangloid Earth-Covered Alaskan House
Rectangular Plank House
Crude Conical Tipi
Double Lean-to .
Semisubterranean Plateau House
Plains Tipi1 .
Prairie-Southeast Earth Lodge

. Gothic Dome Thatched House

. Domed Bark, Mat, Thatch, or Hide House

. Rectangular Barrel-Roofed House

. Rectangular Gabled House, Thatched

. Rectangular Flat-Roofed House . .

. Mohave Type Four-Pitch Roof House .

. Rectangular Domed-Roof House

. Pyramidal or Hip-Roof Rectangloid House .
. Sculpture, Ground Plan. and Elevation at Copan, Hondurds.
. Arctic Clothing .

. Northwest Coast Clothmg

. Northern Plains Clothing .

23,
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.

Southeastern Clothing
Pueblo Clothing
Meso-American Clothmg
Basketry Weaves

The True Loom
Northwest Coast House Front
Pueblo Basket Designs
Pueblo “Rain Bird”
Nuclear Family
Polygamous Families .
Extended Families .

X1

69
117
117
118
119
119
120
121
121
122
123
123
124
125
126
127
127
128
134
137
139
140
142
144
145
156
161
178
182
184
233
234
235



—

X

1 [LLUSTRATIONS

34. Lineages

35. Patrilineage

36. Minimal Patrisib .

37. Matricentered Lineage and Extended delly
38. Lineages and Extended Families .

39. Minimal Patriclan . '

40. Basic English Kinship Termmology

41. English Abbreviations of Anthropological Termmology 3

42. Mother-Aunt Classifications .
43. Sister-Cousin Classifications .

PLATES
(Following page 188)

. Eskimo Pipe Stem
I1.
I11.
IV.
. Northwest Coast Mask
VI.
VII.
VIIL.
IX.

. Eastern Stone Pipe
XI.
XI1.
XIII.
XIV.
XV.
XVI.
XVII.
XVIII.
XIX.
XX.
XXI.
XXII.
XXIII.
XXIV.
XXV.

Eskimo Ivory Seal
Northwest Coast Chest
Northwest Coast Dance Costume

Plains Man’s Buffalo Robe Painting
Plains Woman’s Buffalo Robe Painting
Plains Quillwork

Pueblo Pottery Vessels

Eastern Stone Pipe

Eastern Fluorspar Figurine

Eastern Stone Face

Eastern Shell Gorget

Meso-American Weaving Designs
Meso-American Sculptured Pottery Jar
Meso-American Pottery Head
Meso-American Pottery Head
Meso-American Seated Clay Figure
Meso-American Clay Figure
Meso-American Group of Dancing Women
Meso-American Sculpture in Stone
Meso-American Metal Work
Meso-American Manuscripts
Meso-American Painting

MAPS
(Following page 566)

1. Some Archeological Cultures and Sites
2. Culture Areas

243
244
244
245
246
251
256
257
258
262



Indians of North America



AR L, B SEHEPDRIE U 0] : www. ertongbook. com



