



North America

Second Edition, Revised

Harold E. Driver

THE UNIVERSITY OF CHICAGO PRESS Chicago and London

ISBN: 0-226-16467-5 (paperbound) Library of Congress Catalog Number: 79-76207

The University of Chicago Press, Chicago 60637 The University of Chicago Press, Ltd., London

© 1961, 1969 by The University of Chicago All rights reserved. Published 1969 Printed in the United States of America

01 00 99 98 97 96 95 94

10 11 12 13 14

Indians of North America

To Wilhelmine

此为试读,需要完整PDF请访问: www.ertongbook.com

- 3. Dominant Types of Subsistence
- 4. Subsistence Areas
- 5. Natural Vegetation Areas
- 6. Native Population Density
- 7. Maize and Cotton
- 8. Horticultural Sexual Division of Labor
- 9. Salt
- 10. Dominant Species of Tobacco
- 11. Probable Aboriginal Sources of Tobacco
- 12. Alcoholic Beverages
- ·13. Peyote
- 14. Other Narcotics
- 15. Dominant House Types
- Conical and Subconical Houses
- 17. Semisubterranean Houses, Tunnel Entrances, and Hammocks
- 18. Multifamily Houses
- 19. Dominant House-Building Division of Labor
- 20. Sweating
- 21. Dominant Clothing Materials
- 22. Moccasins
- 23. Dominant Noncooking Containers
- 24. Twining or Coiling of Baskets, Bags, or Mats
- 25. Plaiting of Baskets, Bags, or Mats
- 26. Weaving Devices
- 27. Pottery Vessels
- 28. Craft Specialization
- 29. Land Tenure
- 30. Ownership and Inheritance of Dwellings
- 31. Postnuptial Residence
- 32. Descent
- 33. Number of Multiple Sibs
- 34. Moieties
- 35. Mother-Aunt Terms of Reference
- 36. Sexual Dominance in Subsistence Pursuits
- 37. Language Families
- 38-44. Principal Indian Tribes of North America:
- 38. Northwest North America
- 39. North Central North America
- 40. Eastern North America
- 41. Western United States
- 42. Central United States
- 43. Eastern United States
- 44. Mexico and Western Caribbean

Preface to the Second Edition

Since the first edition was published in 1961 there has been an increased interest on the part of students, laymen, and anthropologists alike in what the Indians of the twentieth century have been doing, especially in the recent years of the 1960's. To meet this demand, the author has deleted the last chapter of the first edition and substituted for it five new chapters on ethnohistory and culture change after A.D. 1492. These terminal chapters divide the continent along national lines, with separate chapters or sections for Mexico, the United States, Alaska, Canada, and Greenland. Because most readers of this book are likely to be residents of the United States and are most concerned with the Indians in this nation, two of these chapters are devoted to the United States.

The five terminal chapters are more concerned with the facts of ethnohistory than with the broad trends or processes of acculturation theory. The author was more impressed with the wide variation in the responses of Indians to Whites than with the overall uniformities which could be pigeonholed under a double handful of theoretical concepts. At the same time, contrasts have been made between the Spanish and the English treatment of Indians in the colonial period, and between the policies and programs of the new governments—Mexico, the United States, Canada, and Denmark—in the later period. The twentieth century is given more space than any other, perhaps as much as the other four historic centuries combined.

The first chapter, on archeology, has been rewritten entirely to include the many discoveries since 1961 and to emphasize the growth of the civilizations in Meso-America. Dancing has been added to the chapter on music by Wilhelmine Driver, and the music of Meso-America has been given fuller treatment.

The order of two chapters has been changed. The chapter on language, originally 25, has been moved forward to become 3. This has been done to familiarize the reader near the beginning with the

terms for language families and subfamilies, which are used throughout the book to localize information of all kinds. The genetic language classification of Voegelin and Voegelin (1966) replaces the older scheme of the first edition. The original Chapter 14, "Property and Inheritance," has now become 16 so that it will follow the two chapters on kinship instead of preceding them. Property was owned and inherited by kinship groups, and their structures must be known in order to understand the discussion about property.

The Circum-Caribbean area has been dropped from the text, although it is left on the maps. It is included in the Handbook of South American Indians, edited by Julian H. Steward, in Native Peoples of South America, by Steward and Louis Faron, and in other general works on South America. Its geographical and historical affiliations are with South America rather than with North America.

The chapter on horticulture has been drastically revised in light of new research by archeologists and botanists. Intentional diffusion by man of domesticated plants across the Pacific before A.D. 1492 has been abandoned as an explanation in favor of independent domestication in the two hemispheres for all genera and species except the sweet potato, which seems to have been first domesticated in the New World and subsequently diffused to Polynesia within the time span A.D. 1-1492. The list of Meso-American domesticated plants has been expanded, but the new entries are of minor importance in the native culture.

About 150 new references have been cited and added to the terminal bibliography, most of them with dates in the 1960's. The illustrations remain the same except for the deletion of one line drawing; Maps 1, 2, 6, 31, and 37 have been revised. The index retains most of the original entries, to which several hundred new ones have been added.

The criticism made by some reviewers that the first edition of this book lacked functionally integrated descriptions of the cultures of single tribes has not been acted upon because four other books with a wealth of such descriptions have appeared since: The Americas on the Eve of Discovery, edited by Harold E. Driver, 1964; The Native Americans, by Robert F. Spencer, Jesse D. Jennings, et al., 1965; This Land Was Theirs, by Wendell H. Oswalt, 1966; The North American Indians, edited by Roger C. Owen, James J. F. Deetz, and Anthony D. Fisher, 1967. These books supplement each other as well as this book.

I wish to thank the reviewers and teachers of courses on Indians for their suggestions for improving the book, especially David Barreis, David Damas, William N. Fenton, Nelson H. H. Graburn, June Helm, Melville Jacobs, Volney Jones and Evon Vogt. My wife Wilhelmine and I are especially grateful to George Herzog for his meticulous and helpful criticism of the revised version of the chapter on music and dance, as well as for suggestions for the language chapter. I wish also to acknowledge the help of Nancy O. Lurie of the University of Wisconsin at Milwaukee and Joseph Jorgensen of the University of Michigan, who read the first draft of the terminal chapters on the areas north of Mexico and made valuable marginal notes, most of which were incorporated in the final draft. I am also grateful to Frank Essene of the University of Kentucky for verbal comments on both the old and the new material which improved its quality, and to Daniel Crowley of the University of California, Davis, for giving the typing of the first draft of the terminal chapters priority over his own work. I wish, further, to thank Patricia Rademaker of Davis, California, and Peggy Wagner and Janice Perry of Bloomington, Indiana, for a careful typing job. My greatest debt, however, is to my wife Wilhelmine, who criticized and edited every word of the manuscript from the first to the final draft, read and summarized a number of Spanish sources, and contributed enormously to the thought of the book as well as to the mechanics of the writing.

Contents

Preface		XV
1: Origin a	ND PREHISTORY	3
	The First Farmers Civilization	
2: Culture	Areas	17
3: Languac	GE	25
	Phonology Grammar Language and Culture Classification Language Areas and Culture Areas Writing	
4: Subsisten	NCE PATTERNS	53
	Areal Survey Natural Vegetation Areas Domesticated Animals Population	
5: Horticu	LTURE	66
	Maize Other Plants Tools and Techniques of Farming Conclusions	
6: Other A	ASPECTS OF SUBSISTENCE	84
	Hunting Fishing Wild Plant Foods Food Preparation and Preservation Nutrition Social and Religious Aspects Conclusions	

viii Contents

7:	NARCOTIO	cs and Stimulants	105
		Tobacco Alcoholic Beverages Major Narcotics Minor Narcotics	
8:	Housing	AND ARCHITECTURE	16
9:	CLOTHING	G	136
10:	CRAFTS .		154
11:	Art	Areal Survey General Remarks on Visual Art	176
12:	MUSIC A	ND DANCE	194
13:	EXCHANC		208
14:	MARRIAC	GE AND THE FAMILY	222

15: Larger	KIN GROUPS AND KINSHIP TERMINOLOGY	242
	Lineages, Sibs, Moieties, Phratries Clans and Demes Kinship Terminology The Origin of Unilateral Descent	
16: Proper	ty and Inheritance	269
	Land Tenure Ownership and Inheritance of Dwellings Ownership and Inheritance of Chattels Incorporeal Property	
17: GOVERN	NMENT AND SOCIAL CONTROLS	287
	Areas without True Political Organization Areas with Borderline and Mixed Systems Areas with Tribal Organization in the Historic Period The State Summary and Conclusions	
18: VIOLENC	ce, Feuds, Raids, and War	309
	Absence of True Warfare Weak or Mixed Patterns of Warfare Well-Developed Warfare Human Sacrifice and Cannibalism Economic Conquest and Human Sacrifice Conclusions	
19: RANK A	AND SOCIAL CLASSES	330
	Minimal Development of Status and Rank Northwest Coast System Systems Adjacent to Northwest Coast Complex Systems of Meso-America Systems Derived in Part from Meso-America Conclusions	
20: Sodalii	TIES AND THEIR CEREMONIES	345
	Inconsequential Sodality Organization Relatively Important Sodalities Greatest Elaboration of Sodalities Summary and Conclusions	
21: Life Cy	CCLE	363

x Contents

22:	EDUCATION	•	٠	*	378
	Discipline Praise and Ridicule Free Imitation and Directed Learning The Markers of Maturity Personal Names Vision Quest and Spirit Helper Education among the Aztecs				
23:	Religion, Magic, and Medicine				396
	The Gods and Priests of the Aztecs The Magic and Medicine Men of the Navaho The Forgiving Creeks The Vision Quest of the Sanpoil The Possessional Shamanism of the Eskimo Conclusions				
24:	Personality and Culture				43
	The Controversial Pueblos The Egocentric Northwest Coast Men The Manly-Hearted Plains People The Pseudo-Apollonians of the Sub-Arctic The Aggressive but Insecure Iroquoians The Ambivalent Eskimo The Negative Meso-American Commoners Conclusions				
25:	HISTORY AND CULTURE CHANGE IN MEXICO	Ē		(*)	456
26:	Indian-White Relations in the United States	ī		*	479
27:	Indian Culture Change in the United States .		÷	182	505
28:	HISTORY AND CULTURE CHANGE IN CANADA, ALASKA, AND GREENLAND			\•.	530
29:	ACHIEVEMENTS AND CONTRIBUTIONS	•		٠	554
	PLATES (following page 188)				
	Maps (following page 566)				
	BIBLIOGRAPHY				56
	Index				59:

Illustrations

FIGURES

1.	Diffusion of Maize					. ,				():			69
2.	Domed Snow House								•				117
3.	Domoid Stone-Earth-Whalebo	one	Ho	use		. ,				•			117
4.	Rectangloid Earth-Covered Al	lask	an	Ho	use								118
5.	Rectangular Plank House .				. ,								119
6.	Crude Conical Tipi						•						119
7.	Double Lean-to		8 B							•			120
8.	Semisubterranean Plateau Ho	use		20					÷	÷			121
9.	Plains Tipi	9							÷				121
10.	Prairie-Southeast Earth Lodge		s :						×				122
11.	Gothic Dome Thatched House	е.	u e	•			•				1.01		123
12.	Domed Bark, Mat, Thatch, or	Hi	de	Но	use				,			,	123
13.	Rectangular Barrel-Roofed He	ous	e			•	•	·			٠	•	124
14.	Rectangular Gabled House, T	hat	che	d			•	•					125
15.	Rectangular Flat-Roofed Hou	ise .				. ,	•				•		126
16.	Mohave Type Four-Pitch Roc	of H	Iou	se									127
17.	Rectangular Domed-Roof Ho	use			•								127
18.	Pyramidal or Hip-Roof Recta	ngl	oid	Ho	use								128
19.	Sculpture, Ground Plan, and	Ele	vati	on	at (Cop	án,	Но	ndı	ıras		•	134
20.	Arctic Clothing		. ,										137
21.	Northwest Coast Clothing .												139
22.	Northern Plains Clothing									ě			140
23.	Southeastern Clothing						÷	•					142
24.	Pueblo Clothing	,		,			×.		,			•	144
25.	Meso-American Clothing							٠				٠	145
26.	Basketry Weaves										·		156
27.	The True Loom ·					•			: * 1				161
28.	Northwest Coast House Fron	t											178
29.	Pueblo Basket Designs				•	•							182
30.	Pueblo "Rain Bird"						×:						184
31.	Nuclear Family									:• ∀			233
32.	Polygamous Families		•					ē	ş				234
33	Extended Families												235

xii Illustrations

34. Line	eages	•		•						
oo. Pau	rilineage		•	• 5						
27 Mot	nimal Patrisib	•	•	•						
o). Iviat	tricentered Lineage and Extended Family	•	•	•						
38. Line	eages and Extended Families	ř	•	•						
39. MIIII 40. Dooi	nimal Patriclan	ř	•	٠						
40. Basi	ic English Kinship Terminology	•	•	٠						
41. Eng	than Aunt Classifications	•	*	٠						
42. MOI	ther-Aunt Classifications	•	•	•						
43. 51816	er-Cousin Classifications	ž	*	٠						
	PLATES									
	(Following page 188)									
I.	Eskimo Pipe Stem									
	Eskimo Ivory Seal									
	Northwest Coast Chest									
	Northwest Coast Dance Costume									
	Northwest Coast Mask									
	Plains Man's Buffalo Robe Painting									
	Plains Woman's Buffalo Robe Painting									
	Plains Quillwork									
	IX. Pueblo Pottery Vessels									
	X. Eastern Stone Pipe									
	XI. Eastern Stone Pipe									
	Eastern Stone Fipe Eastern Fluorspar Figurine									
	Eastern Stone Face									
	Eastern Shell Gorget									
	Meso-American Weaving Designs									
	Meso-American Sculptured Pottery Jar									
	Meso-American Pottery Head									
	Meso-American Pottery Head									
	Meso-American Seated Clay Figure									
	Meso-American Clay Figure									
XXI.	Meso-American Group of Dancing Women									
XXII.	Meso-American Sculpture in Stone									
XXIII.	Meso-American Metal Work									
XXIV.	Meso-American Manuscripts									
	Meso-American Painting									
	MAPS									
	(Following page 566)									
	(I onowing page 300)									

- 1. Some Archeological Cultures and Sites
- 2. Culture Areas

Indians of North America